Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations

Faculty Senate

3-28-1994

SR-93-94-63(EC)

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-93-94-63(EC)" (1994). *Recommendations*. 1094. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/1094

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

SR-93-94-63(EC)

The Marshall University representative and alternate representative to the Advisory Council of Faculty shall be selected in the following manner:

- 1. Nominations will be taken at the April meeting of the general faculty in even-numbered years for a two-year term.
- 2. Following the meeting, a ballot will be circulated to all faculty members. The ballots will be returned to the Faculty Senate office. The persons who receive the highest number of votes shall be the winners.
- 3. A similar process will be followed if it is necessary to elect a person to complete an unexpired term.

RATIONALE: Current practice requires that ballots be cast at the General Faculty meeting. The proposed change would give more faculty members an opportunity to participate in the election. The proposed change is consistent with the state statute which established the Advisory Council of Faculty.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED BY SENATE: BEITION & GOSS	DATE: 3/28/94
DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	./ .
APPROVED: MMM	
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:
COMMENTS:	
•	

SR-93-94-63(EC)